# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMAC MANUFACTURING COMPANY		05/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 67		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19809		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

1
Ξ

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0954** 900106655

Registration Number:	2779344	SWEETHEART
Serial Number:	78366752	TECHMOLD
Registration Number:	2746933	ZEEBAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)252-1340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901 252 5648

Email: LEGAL@TNB.COM
Correspondent Name: G. ANDREW BARGER

Address Line 1: 8155 T&B BLVD.

Address Line 2: 4B-36

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL R. BRYSON	
Signature:	/JILL R. BRYSON/	
Date:	05/15/2008	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Homac Assignment#page1.tif source=Homac Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0955

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Homac Manufacturing Company, a New Jersey Corporation, having an address of 12 Southland Road, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the United States trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registrations corresponding to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the trademark registrations to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and corresponding trademark registrations and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this day of 7/2/2/\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

Assignor / Homac Manufacturing Company

W. David ວິmith. Jr., Secrétary

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 6 day of 77/ay, 2008.

Nofary Public

STATE
OF
TENNISSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
A
OF
TENNISS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0956

IN	SS WHEREOF, ti	he Assignee has executed this assignment as of this, 2008.
	Andrew Comments	Assignee - Thomas & Betts International, Inc
		J.N. Raines, Vice President

Notary Public

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ day of \_

STATE OF TENNESSEE TENNESSE TENNESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 05/15/2008**